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No. 1024, A.] [Published February 9, 1960.

CHAPTER 647

AN ACT to amend 66.057 (2), as amended by chapter 90, laws of 1959,
of téxe statutes, relatmg to clanfymg age qualifications for certlﬁcate-
cards. . -

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in seme' and assembly,
do enact as follows:

66.057 (2) of the statutes is amended o read:



Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not seegg%xt of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

66.057 (2) Any person at least 18 years of age desiring such
certificate-card shall make application therefor to the register of deeds
of any county or the clerk of the city, village or town of his residence
or election commission thereof. The applicant shall pay a fee of $1 and
in cities of the first class $1.25 and furnish his individual photograph
and such proof of the date of his birth as the register of deeds or such
clerk or commission may require. If the register of deeds or such clerk
or commission is satisfied with the proof he shall issue his certificate-
card which shall show the applicant’s name, description, residence, date
of birth, photograph and signature and shall cause said certificate-card
to be enclosed in a hermetically sealed, transparent, tamper-proof cover.
No extra charge shall be made for the cover but the fee shall include the
cost thereof. The commissioner of taxation shall prescribe the form of
the certificate-card, the size of the photograph to be furnished by the
applicant and the manner or method of affixing it to the certificate. The
register of deeds or such clerk or commission shall pay the fees received
under this section into the treasury of his county or municipality. Any
parent may upon application to such official procure a certificate-card
for any of his minor children by supplying the child’s photograph and
proof required. ‘

Approved February 2, 1960.
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